3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 225£P2015 | BW | GB
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ECR 15016628 s T on e
B ECR-19-007660 15MAY2019 | TB CT
22669091 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
22669092 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266909-1 B TOOLING KIT MECHANTICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266909-2 B TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266909-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA -2l 2] 2 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 1269
CRIMP STZE TYPE R 1-1633782-2 |FENCE 1267
WIRE 11.60 mm [ 063 F - N 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
INSUL |3.40 mm [.134] 0 -] - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 1249

APPL ICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - N 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248

408-35047 R 2119082-4  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - L] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
TEERMINAL DATA: DELPHI PACKARD TERMINAL DELPHI PACKARD CRIMP SPECIFICATION : | | | | [enesn SCR) EUNE R L E R 21”
- - R 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TERMINAL NAME: TAXIT TERM F GT 150 - | - 2063440-1 AR FEED MODULE 1238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::E}J* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ? ? - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 /2
4 94-5 71 mm [ 195- 225 IN] - |REF |REF |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
XEEMM%[QN - N 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
SPECIFICATION - - - -] R 2119799-1  [HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
R 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199

TERMINALS APPLIED R 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 198
TE TERMINAL DELPHI PACKARD TERMINAL TE SEAL KET SEAL CABLE DIAMETER R 4558885 SPACER, CRIMPER 18?2
19499491 15326426 2869702 SRW-06007-SW 1. 20-1.90 mm R 1803607-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171

TE SEAL DELPHT PACKARD SEAL R 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167

286970~ 15366021 1.20-1.90 mm S 2 A - 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66

1o7eloe-| 12191226 1.20-1.90 mm R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160

R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159

SN - ] 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 |57

) : R 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 156

M;% rgj EWF;IW{NQHGHT %E%@;EH&GQE%G - 44| 4] 4 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
T o 0 0t L 0de 000 o 22| 2] 2] 1-2168083-0 |[SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 153

T o o 0 05 ot 000 . R 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 |52
SWARNTNG R 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 1 5]

7 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE L B B e e T Raray =
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - T 2119652-1 |FLED CAM, PRE FELD 1748

SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O - N 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED | 47

Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR L I N R O 1803583-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS - 1 1 1 1 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 144

zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND R 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 141
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. R 1-1752356-8 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34

/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. ~ |22 22| 2079383-0 |SLR, BHSC, Hods (M4 X 20) 133
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE L rpr e 2] 37280496270 DRACER, CTLINDRICAL. STRIP GUIDE 1 59
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B T L A c644392-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S A 450888-3 | SPACER, CRIMPER 28

Zﬁl APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD S B L L
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. S L L e c168065-¢  |SCR, SAT HD LAP, RoHy, M4 X 6.0 | 2]

APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. - 222z 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
R 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19

6. BgéiagN%fE?éiIggogggERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER NS LTI [NSERT . SHEAR K
R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (e

R 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (A

N - ] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10

N - T ] 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9

N Tl 2| 6-1803171-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8

: e f f 7

: e f f 6

R 2119781-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5

R 2380711 -2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4

N2 ] 5-1633966-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3

R 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?

N 22 ] 1803188-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE W
-77-72)-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o

USAUGZ0TS — TS
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHZ: \gi?\iis O3AU62015 % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 03AUG2015 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION T i 16 e
Dol L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 % S W o { 4 & 2 O { 4 @Gé% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e e 01| 00779 [@o2266909 4
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED . RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET
/@REF
2.4 REF —

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

44.60£0.

@447

REF e

—\/j

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

05

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

R @

~——3.0+£0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

e

FEED TRACK POSITION

15.2£0.

5

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
faith DWE?_ WEAVER 03AUGZ0TS C_ TE Connectivity
“ \ CHGK BATLEY 03AUG2015 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
@ \ D IMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 03AUG2015 |NAME ‘
N ATLANTIC VERSION :
e L 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eiiti v -
Ar Omm S T ROK E ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A0l £5 s :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED A 100779 (C=2266909 :
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVB
T e R R | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
P-2266909-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2266909-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266909-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE |1.60 mm [.063] F ? ? 2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP . RoHS, M3 X 8.0 269
| : 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS :
408 -35040 L] HE 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
| | 2119082-4  |CAM, SNATIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |24 4
| | 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
3 | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL P47
| | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI PACKARD TERMINAL DELPHI PACKARD CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 2119580~ 1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL NAME: TAXI TERM F GT 150 | | - | 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
2 | - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =~ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : ’ ’
Cr e e = REF|REF 9949707 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
. IR mm ) -
| : 240638~ SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
SPECIFICATION } | | 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 16 144
4| 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 2119653-? FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TE TERMINAL DELPHI PACKARD TERMINAL TE SEAL KET SEAL CABLE DIAMETER ! ! 1 -1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
1949949 | 15326426 2869702 SRW-06007-SW [ 20-1.90 mm Py 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 14C
TE SEAL SELPHI PACKARD SEAL | : 3-23627-7  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
086970 - 1536602 1 20-1.90 mm 1 - 21197991 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
1572152~ 12191226 1.20-1.90 mm | | 2844908~ 1 SCREW, LOCKING 99
| | 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
| | 455888 -5 SPACER . CRIMPER 87
- | | 18036071 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT 4
S17F Ngj e LINCH SEEERENCE SETTING | | 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
o 2 | 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoMS 2 x .188 66
0.35mm2 1‘f21;8.82 E'gjgif‘ggéi 2.2 | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
oo - - - ‘ - 5 ol 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
| | 1338683-8  |FEED PAWL 56
2 | 2 1-2168083-0 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 10 53
*WARNING T 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN O
T SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE || 1] es0537  [SPACER, TOMGER -
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO R EETI Fﬂﬁcw T : T
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ;EgPEEI!ETE?E@%D%E%E&?SWE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR T T 1 | 1803602-1 [SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25 4
Lfl REFFR TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND “ | | |"179¢356°8 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. 2 | 2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Lﬁl 2 | 2 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF 1TEM 242, 1 1 5844997 ] ASSEMBLY  STRIP GUIDE >0
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE L] 450886-3  |SPACEH, CRIMPER 28
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE | | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIFELD. 1 1 2168083-2 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 >
/5\ APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD e | 2 1-18008-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. | | 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
A P P L Y ﬁiW - 2 3 4'1 9 - 5 L,()(: ’AT I TrE: Ti<> AT H R E A\E)S . 1 1 1 2 W 1 9 8 O 6 _ W I N S E R T’) S H E A R W :3
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (N
| | | 2119805~ 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
| | | 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 9
| | | 6-1803171-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
|- f f 7
|- f f 6
| | 2119781 -1 DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
| | 2380112 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
| | | 5-1633966-5 |CRIMPER. INSULATION 0 3
| | 1 -455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
| | | 1803188~ 1 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77|-22|-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS AU BT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 03AUG2015 [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. B i WEA\/ER : TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHK 03AUG2015 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G' BAI{’EY
OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 03AUG2015 [NaME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <j \/ E:{% ES I <> %J i G _BAILEY Ocean Side Feed
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @k = :
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATERIAL FINISH WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266909 B
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
LoC DIST REVISTONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 2015 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

/@REF

2. AREF

T REF/5\

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—= =— 3.04+0.5

REF
O\
REF

8
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
QT T —
35574;0‘05 REF
]
g;&_SETUP
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
‘i’)REF
CAM POSITIONS OR="] = -
30mm -5 TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE = —
- OO
— = 15.2£0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

‘ At DWE’;_ WEAVER 03AUG2OTS @TE TE Connectivity
e 03AUG2015 — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CO
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZAT
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
G. BATLEY
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS :
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 03AUG2015 |NAmME ‘
A G. BAILEY Ocean Side fFeed

mm

MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & of 4 opLe hoplicator
POST FEED PREFEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @JQ%EEE : .
MATERTAL AFA\IE\LSEHS ] - WE IGHT ) A‘ 00779 @:2266909

SCALE SHEET OF REV

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 4 4 B
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



